2Q Var.: -14% 2Q Var.: +9%

9%*

1%

15%*

2%

Written premiums Retained claims ratio
Operating expenses Efficiency ratio %

Premiums driven by voluntary health, occupational health and safety
in the life segment and auto solutions

Written premiums| 1st S24 vs 1st S23

9.3%

9.6%

9.5%

11.0%

0.6%

-4.5%

7.1%

11.0%

% Var. CR
Jun24 vs Jun23

%Var
Jun24 vs Jun23

8.9%

8.2%

11.2%

5.6%

0.6%

-5.1%

9.1%

5.6%

% Var. CR
2T24 vs 2T23

%Var
2T24 vs 2T23

Written premiums |

Distribution by segment and country

Life
41%

P&C
50%

Others
3%

62%
16%

8%

5%
3%

3%

* *

12

Health
9%

Efficiency efforts are reflected in a 154 basis points decrease in the
combined ratio in P&C segment

13

Life

P&C

Life + P&C

Average 2021 - 2023

Retained claims

60.4%
T O T A L

C l a i m s J u n  2 4

Combined ratio | P&C

Annual Semester

20.0%

30.0%

40.0%

50.0%

60.0%

70.0%

80.0%

20.0%

25.0%

30.0%

35.0%

40.0%

45.0%

50.0%

55.0%

60.0%

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

40.0%

50.0%

60.0%

70.0%

Claims Operating expenses*

Net commissions Other operating expenses

Pro forma net income decreased by 18% due to the lower contribution oft
Life segment.

14

COP 567 billion

Net income contribution

-25%

+18% -55%

Var% Jun24 vs Jun23

Life P&C Health* Admin.
expenses

Interests Other Pro forma Jun24
Net income

Deconsolidation
effects*

Jun 24
Net income

-18% -3%

Guidance 2024 | Suramericana

15

Admin. expenses/ Written premiums
(% growth)

Claims
(% ratio)

Adjusted ROE

Guidance
2024

11%-12%

74%-76%

8%-10%

Jun 24

14.9%

60%

13.0%*

Written premiums
(% growth)

12% – 15%
9%

Guidance 2024
Proforma

14%-15%

60%-62%

9%-11%

10%-12%Insurance*:   10% -12%

Health:   16% - 19%

Adjusted ROTE 11%-12% 16.1%* 11%-13%

Insurance*:   57%-59%

Health:   97%-98%

Consolidates EPS Does not consolidate  EPS

Operating profit Operating margin

SURA AM's net income grew 7% in constant exchange rates during the half-year,
driven by positive operating performance

17

Commission income Operating expenses

Operating profit Controlling net income |
ROE

ROE LTM

ROTE LTM

8.7%

25.8%

2Q Var *: +12% 2Q Var *: +10%

2Q Var *: -28% 2Q Var *: -55%

11%*

-5%

8%*

-5%

9%*

-8%

7%*

-15%

17
Var% Jun24 vs Jun23 at
constant rate

Var% Jun24 vs Jun23   2nd quarter

 -

 50

 100

 150

 200

 250

 300

Positive dynamics in both segments led to a 11% growth in fee and commission